

@
SLP(Crl.)No. 1215 OF 2003

ITEM No.46

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1215/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in OP 29561/02
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAFIYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.T.V. Ratnam,Adv.,
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr.K.R. Sasi Prabhu,Adv.,
Ms.K. Sangeeta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

To be placed for final disposal on 10.7.2003.
Meantime, it would be open to the respondent to file
counter affidavit, if any,

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR cum PS to Hon'ble Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master